

**Repræsentant/Firma**

**Bleva A/S**  
Bøgildsmindevej 29  
DK – 9400 Nørresundby  
+45 98 11 12 11  
[info@bleva.dk](mailto:info@bleva.dk)

erklærer herved, at de af BLEVA markedsførte

Produkt: **Plastikkasse BEKU Plast GmbH – Eurokasse - Grå**  
Varenummer: **840000 - 840405**



overholder gældende lovgivning for materialer og genstande bestemt til kontakt med fødevarer.

**Lovgivningen omfatter:**

- EU forordning nr. 1935/2004/EF
- Den danske bekendtgørelse nr. 1248 af 30. oktober 2018
- EU forordning nr. 2023/2006/EF
- Den danske bekendtgørelse nr. 1404 af 29. november 2018
- Kommissionens Forordning (EF) nr. 10/2011

**Information omkring anvendelsesbetingelser og dual-use findes i bilaget til denne erklæring**

**Sporbarhed:** Produktet er præget med modelnr. og datostempel således, at en hurtig og effektiv sortering og tilbagekaldelse kan finde sted.

Firma (stempel)

**BLEVA** A/S  
Bøgildsmindevej 29, 9400 Nørresundby  
Postbox 249, 9100 Aalborg  
Telefon 98 11 12 11

Nørresundby d.

10-01-2020

Navn med blokbogstaver

Lars Holmberg

Underskrift

## Declaration of Compliance for plastic containers with food contact

of  
**Bekuplast GmbH**  
D-49824 Ringe, Industriestraße 1

We confirm that the storage and transport containers of Bekuplast GmbH, which are intended as consumer goods with food contact, are suitable for the storage and transport of foodstuffs according to the applications and conditions listed below. Our products are to be used harmlessly for the transport and/or storage of foodstuffs. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for our products with food symbol (glass fork symbol) and until 2 years after issue.

The products comply with the legal requirements of the Consumer Goods Ordinance (respectively correspondences in the European Plastic Directives) as well as Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 in the current valid version. The recent version of the texts of the regulations can be downloaded from the Internet at <https://eur-lex.europa.eu/>

The overall migration undercuts the limits set out in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 under the conditions of use listed below.

- The standard test conditions for overall migration are: 10 days at 40°C if the migration of the substance in the polymer has reached an equilibrium under this test condition.
- The underlying surface/volume relation is 6dm<sup>2</sup> per kg.

The test conditions described above are used to declare conformity for the following operating conditions:

- Any storage duration below room temperature (according to table 3, Annex 5 of Regulation EU 10/2011) or refrigeration and freezing conditions, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or heating to 100°C for up to 15 minutes.

The migration test verifies the conformity for the multiple use of the articles.

The products may contain substances with restrictions (SML / QML), as well as NIAS and Dual Use Additives. These will be communicated product-specifically on request. The testing for compliance with specific migration limits as well as sensory tests according to the intended conditions of use are the responsibility of the subordinate company.

The products used as consumer goods are usually made of the following polymers:

- HDPE (high density polyethylene)
- PP (polypropylene)
- Masterbatch (color addition)

There is no functional plastic barrier used in our products.

If the product receives a print, during application care must be taken to ensure that it does not come into direct or indirect contact (copy) with the food.

Further information on the confirmation of compliance for reusable transport packaging can be found at the pro-K Industrial Association for Semi-finished and Consumer Plastic Products:

<http://www.pro-kunststoff.de/info-service/bedarfsggegenstaende-aus-kunststoff-im-lebensmittelkontakt/>

Ringe, 23.01.2020, Bekuplast GmbH

Vers.: 3